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Primary Contact 

Sarah Segal 

Manager of Synagogue Initiatives 

ssegal@jfedgmw.org; (973) 929-2952 

Capacity Building Contacts 

Synagogue Leadership Seminars and Networking 

Sarah Segal 

ssegal@jfedgmw.org; (973) 929-2952 

*Security and Safety 

Robert Wilson 

rwilson@jfedgmw.org; (973) 929-2921 

Legacy Planning and Endowment Funds 

Karen Secular 
ksecular@jfedgmw.org; (973) 929-2918 

*Innovation Grant Funding 

Renie Carniol 

rcarniol@jfedgmw.org; (973) 929-3097 

Programmatic Contacts 

*ABLE - Inclusion, Disability, Mental Health Awareness 

Rebecca Wanatick 

rwantick@jfedgmw.org; (973) 929-3129 

Senior Programs, Chesed (Caring) / Bikur Cholim 

Cecille Asekoff and Marian Marlowe 

casekoff@jfedgmw.org; mmarlowe@jfedgmw.org 

(973) 929-3168; (973) 929-3051 

Community Relations Committee 

(civic engagement/public advocacy) 

Linda Scherzer, lscherzer@jfedgmw.org; 973-929-3087 

Teen Learning, Leadership and Service Opportunities 

Yoni Glatt (Teens); Avi Remetz (Service Learning);  

Scott Kalmikoff (Diller); 

yglatt@jfedgmw.org; aremetz@jfedgmw.org; 

skalmikoff@jfedgmw.org 

(973) 929-2975; (973) 929-2963; (973) 929-2712 

Holocaust Education 

Ilyse Shainbrown and Jamie Carus 

ishainbrown@jfedgmw.org; jcarus@jfedgmw.org 

(973) 929-3080; (973) 929-3067 

*Israel Engagement and Education 

Teenage emissaries / “Rishonim” 

Amit Stern and Shiri Mass 

astern@jfedgmw.org; smass@jfedgmw.org 

973-929-3070; (973) 929-3073 

 

Resources for Synagogue Members 

Adults 60+ and Eldercare 

Marian Marlowe 

mmarlowe@jfedgmw.org; (973) 929-3051 

Jewish Summer Camp  

(information, grants, scholarships) 

Tracy Levine 

tlevine@jfedgmw.org; (973) 929-2970 

PJ Library and resources for young families 

Andrea Bergman 

abergman@jfedgmw.org: (973) 929-3128 

Day Schools (information and tuition assistance) 

Rebecca Hindin 

rhindin@jfedgmw.org; (973) 929-2962 

Hands-on Volunteer Opportunities 

Lindsay Norman 

lnorman@jfedgmw.org: (973) 929-2948 

Donor Advised Funds and charitable giving 

Beverly Kestenbaum 

bkestenbaum@jfedgmw.org;  

(973) 929-3063 

Contact Information for Synagogue Leaders 
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* These programs offer periodic grants to synagogues 

for special purposes through an application process. 

 

Channels for Promoting Your Synagogue 

Access these listings at: www.jfedgmw.org 

Synagogue Directory 

Community Calendar / JFamily Calendar 

Bit of Torah Videos by local clergy/educators  
 

The New Jersey Jewish News has no formal relationship with 

Jewish Federation but is another resource for synagogues. 

 

mailto:ssegal@jfedgmw.org
mailto:ssegal@jfedgmw.org
mailto:rwilson@jfedgmw.org
mailto:ksecular@jfedgmw.org
mailto:rcarniol@jfedgmw.org
mailto:rwantick@jfedgmw.org
mailto:casekoff@jfedgmw.org
mailto:mmarlowe@jfedgmw.org
mailto:lscherzer@jfedgmw.org
mailto:yglatt@jfedgmw.org
mailto:aremetz@jfedgmw.org
mailto:ishainbrown@jfedgmw.org
mailto:jcarus@jfedgmw.org
mailto:astern@jfedgmw.org
mailto:smass@jfedgmw.org
mailto:mmarlowe@jfedgmw.org
mailto:tlevine@jfedgmw.org
mailto:abergman@jfedgmw.org
mailto:rhindin@jfedgmw.org
mailto:lnorman@jfedgmw.org
mailto:bkestenbaum@jfedgmw.org
https://www.jfedgmw.org/synagogue-directory
https://www.jfedgmw.org/calendar
https://www.jfedgmw.org/jfamily
https://www.jfedgmw.org/jewish-life
https://njjewishnews.timesofisrael.com/


 
Updated May 2019   (OVER) 

 

Federation Partner Agencies 

Local Partners: 

 

Daughters of Israel 

Drew University Hillel 

The Friendship Circle 

Golda Och Academy 

Gottesman RTW Academy 

Hebrew Free Loan of NJ 

JCC of Central NJ 

JCC MetroWest 

JESPY House 

Jewish Community Housing Corporation 

Jewish Community Foundation of Greater MetroWest NJ 

Jewish Educational Center 

Jewish Family Services of Central NJ 

Jewish Family Services of MetroWest 

Jewish Historical Society of NJ 

Jewish Service for the Developmentally Disabled of 

MetroWest 

Jewish Vocational Service of MetroWest NJ 

Joseph Kushner Hebrew Academy/Rae Kushner Yeshiva 

High School 

NJ Y Camps 

Rachel Coalition 

Rutgers Hillel 

Sinai Schools 

YM-YWHA of Union County 

Overseas Partners: 

American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee 

 

Jewish Agency for Israel 

 

World ORT 

More information about our partners is available at: 

www.jfedgmw.org/social-services 

 

Federation Synagogue Leadership Council 

 

This committee works to strengthen our local 

synagogue community and its relationship 

with Federation so that we can work together 

in pursuit of our shared goals. 

 

Larry Rein (Chair) 

Congregation AABJ&D, West Orange 

 

Susan Dickstein 

Temple Emanu-El, Westfield 

Mariela Markelis Dybner 

Congregation B’nai Israel, Millburn 

Mark Glajchen 

Suburban Torah, Livingston 

Mindy Kahn 

Adath Shalom, Morris Plains 

 

Mark Kaplan 

Temple Beth-El Mekor Chayim, Cranford 

Sheldon Kirsch 

White Meadow Temple, Rockaway 

Marcy Lazar 

Temple Emanu-El, Westfield 

Kala Paul 

Congregation Ohr Shalom/Summit JCC, Summit 

 

Jordan Shumofsky 

Congregation Agudath Israel, Caldwell 

Sue Dreier Wishnow 

Temple Sharey Tefilo-Israel, South Orange 

 

 

Jewish Federation of Greater MetroWest 

NJ is committed to partnering with 

synagogues to create vibrant Jewish life in 

our community. 

http://www.jfedgmw.org/social-services

